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5150 EDISON AVENUE • CHINO, CALIFORNIA 91710-5717

CUSTOMER SERVICE: (800) 829-3648
7 am to 5 pm M-F Pacific Time

© 2003, Do+Able Products, Inc. INST. # 59998 REV. 8/03 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCCIONES PARA ENSAMBLAR 

DIRECTIVES D’ASSEMBLAGE

WALL CABINET
Model #12347
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PARTS LIST / LISTA DE PIEZAS / LISTE DE PIECES

TOOLS / HERRAMIENTAS / OUTILS

FS (2)
40332

AS
40333

CLEAT (A)
40371

CLEAT (B)
40372

CLEAT (C)
40335

D (3)
40337

P
40331

(12)
51458

(6)
51302

(8)
51580

(6)
51481

(9)
51470

(20)
51399

(10)
51463

(3)
51630

(6)
51300

(4)
51586

(6)
51538

SP (2)
40330

C-Clamp

3/16” - 5mm

(1)
51539
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(12)

D

D

D

P

SP
SP

(8)
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2

3

SP

SP

FS

CLEAT
(A)

Finished
Edge

(8)

FS

(4)

CLEAT
(A)

CLEAT
(C)

(10)

CLEAT
(C)
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CLEAT (B)

P

(4)

(3)

Make sure CLEAT (B) 
is level before
installing screws
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6

(6)



7

7

(4)

AS
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NOTE: Please Do Not drill doors until
handle positions are decided.

Scrap block of wood

3/16” diameter - 5mm
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(6)

DOOR ADJUSTMENT / AJUSTES DE LA PUERTA / REGLAGE DES PORTES

9

1/8” (3.2mm) 1/8” (3.2mm) 1/8” (3.2mm)

(1) (2)

(3)

D DD

(1)
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